
Merced

Le Grand

Planada

Snelling

University of California-Merced

Tuttle

Los Banos

Volta
Santa Nella

Stevinson

Gustine

Dos Palos Y

Dos Palos
South Dos Palos

Franklin

El Nido

Winton

McSwain

Delhi

Livingston
Hilmar-Irwin

Ballico

Cressey

Atwater

2

1

3

4

5

Merced City
Elementary

School District

Los Banos
Unified School

District

Turlock Unified
School District

Livingston Union
School District

Weaver Union
Elementary

School District

Winton School
District

Gustine Unified
School District

Hilmar Unified
School District

McSwain Union
Elementary

School District

Planada
Elementary

School District

Le Grand Union
Elementary

School District

Ballico-Cressey
Elementary

School District

El Nido
Elementary

School District

Merced River
Union Elementary

School District

Snelling-Merced
Falls Union
Elementary

School District

Plainsburg Union
Elementary

School District

5

2

3

1

5

4

�2021 CALIPER



d83286
District 1

Total Pop 56,478

Deviation from ideal 258

% Deviation 0.46%

% Hisp 70.8%

% NH White 14%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian-American 10%

Total 26,359

% Hisp 57%

% NH White 25%

% NH Black 4%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 13%

Total 20,346

% Latino est. 59%

% Spanish-Surnamed 55%

% Asian-Surnamed 7%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 28%

% NH Black 4%

Total 14,791

% Latino est. 55%

% Spanish-Surnamed 52%

% Asian-Surnamed 8%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 30%

% NH Black 4%

Total 9,292

% Latino est. 49%

% Spanish-Surnamed 47%

% Asian-Surnamed 9%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 34%

% NH Black est. 3%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 55,316

age0-19 35%

age20-60 51%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 33%

naturalized 34%

english 31%

spanish 58%

asian-lang 4%

other lang 7%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 30%

hs-grad 41%

bachelor 7%

graduatedegree 3%

Child in Household child-under18 52%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 61%

income 0-25k 23%

income 25-50k 31%

income 50-75k 17%

income 75-200k 25%

income 200k-plus 4%

single family 85%

multi-family 15%

rented 53%

owned 47%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

54,864

-1,356

-2.41%

51%

31%

6%

9%

34,762

41%

41%

7%

9%

26,543

40%

37%

3%

1%

50%

8%

20,296

37%

34%

2%

1%

53%

7%

13,517

30%

29%

2%

1%

58%

7%

54,235

31%

52%

17%

18%

49%

63%

29%

6%

3%

11%

51%

10%

8%

36%

55%

29%

26%

17%

24%

4%

71%

29%

56%

44%

3

56,686

466

0.83%

54%

28%

4%

11%

31,823

41%

43%

5%

9%

26,626

42%

39%

4%

2%

49%

5%

20,572

39%

36%

4%

2%

52%

5%

12,558

32%

30%

3%

2%

58%

5%

51,661

30%

54%

16%

22%

49%

55%

36%

6%

4%

16%

50%

12%

6%

43%

62%

18%

22%

19%

36%

4%

85%

15%

45%

55%

4

55,205

-1,015

-1.81%

62%

29%

2%

5%

30,657

44%

46%

1%

7%

22,043

48%

44%

3%

2%

48%

0%

17,141

43%

40%

3%

2%

51%

0%

10,831

37%

35%

3%

2%

57%

0%

59,001

35%

48%

17%

30%

34%

39%

51%

3%

7%

25%

45%

9%

3%

44%

60%

20%

23%

21%

30%

6%

94%

6%

41%

59%

5

57,865

1,645

2.93%

72%

20%

2%

3%

25,459

52%

39%

3%

5%

23,390

60%

55%

2%

2%

37%

3%

17,682

56%

52%

2%

2%

40%

3%

10,634

47%

44%

2%

2%

47%

3%

49,906

35%

49%

16%

29%

38%

46%

50%

1%

2%

32%

54%

8%

3%

47%

61%

18%

24%

20%

36%

3%

92%

8%

42%

58%

Total

281,098

3,001

5.34%

62%

24%

3%

8%

149,060

46%

39%

4%

9%

118,948

49%

45%

4%

2%

43%

4%

90,482

45%

42%

4%

2%

46%

4%

56,832

38%

36%

3%

2%

52%

4%

270,120

33%

51%

16%

26%

39%

47%

45%

4%

5%

23%

48%

9%

5%

44%

60%

22%

25%

19%

30%

5%

85%

15%

48%

52%

11/28/2021 22:04 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


