

D :		d83286	í	<u>^</u>		-	
District	T. () D	1	2	3	4	5	Tota
	Total Pop	56,478	54,864	56,686	55,205	57,865	281,09
	Deviation from ideal	258	-1,356	466	-1,015	1,645	3,00
	% Deviation	0.46%	-2.41%	0.83%	-1.81%	2.93%	5.34%
Total Pop	% Hisp	70.8%	51%	54%	62%	72%	62%
	% NH White	14%	31%	28%	29%	20%	24%
	% NH Black	3%	6%	4%	2%	2%	3%
	% Asian-American	10%	9%	11%	5%	3%	8%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	26,359	34,762	31,823	30,657	25,459	149,0
	% Hisp	57%	41%	41%	44%	52%	46%
	% NH White	25%	41%	43%	46%	39%	39%
	% NH Black	4%	7%	5%	1%	3%	4%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	13%	9%	9%	7%	5%	9%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	20,346	26,543	26,626	22,043	23,390	118,9
	% Latino est.	59%	40%	42%	48%	60%	49%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	55%	37%	39%	44%	55%	45%
	% Asian-Surnamed	7%	3%	4%	3%	2%	4%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	28%	50%	49%	48%	37%	43%
	% NH Black	4%	8%		0%	3%	43%
			-	5%			
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	14,791	20,296	20,572	17,141	17,682	90,48
	% Latino est.	55%	37%	39%	43%	56%	45%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	52%	34%	36%	40%	52%	42%
	% Asian-Surnamed	8%	2%	4%	3%	2%	4%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	30%	53%	52%	51%	40%	46%
	% NH Black	4%	7%	5%	0%	3%	4%
	Total	9,292	13,517	12,558	10,831	10,634	56,83
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	49%	30%	32%	37%	47%	38%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	47%	29%	30%	35%	44%	36%
	% Asian-Surnamed	9%	2%	3%	3%	2%	3%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% NH White est.	34%	58%	58%	57%	47%	52%
	% NH Black est.	3%	7%	5%	0%	3%	4%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	55,316	54,235	51,661	59.001	49,906	270,1
Age	age0-19	35%	31%	30%	35%	35%	33%
		51%	52%	54%	48%	49%	51%
	age20-60						
	age60plus	14%	17%	16%	17%	16%	16%
Immigration	immigrants	33%	18%	22%	30%	29%	26%
	naturalized	34%	49%	49%	34%	38%	39%
Language spoken at home	english	31%	63%	55%	39%	46%	47%
	spanish	58%	29%	36%	51%	50%	45%
	asian-lang	4%	6%	6%	3%	1%	4%
	other lang	7%	3%	4%	7%	2%	5%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	30%	11%	16%	25%	32%	23%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	41%	51%	50%	45%	54%	48%
	bachelor	7%	10%	12%	9%	8%	9%
	graduatedegree	3%	8%	6%	3%	3%	5%
Child in Household	child-under18	52%	36%	43%	44%	47%	44%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	61%	55%	62%	60%	61%	60%
Household Income	income 0-25k	23%	29%	18%	20%	18%	22%
	income 25-50k	31%	25%	22%	23%	24%	25%
	income 50-75k	17%	17%	19%	21%	20%	19%
	income 75-200k	25%	24%	36%	30%	36%	30%
	income 200k-plus	4%	4%	4%	6%	3%	5%
Housing Stats	single family	85%	71%	85%	94%	92%	85%
	multi-family	15%	29%	15%	6%	8%	15%
Housing Stats				450/	440/	100/	400/
Housing Stats	rented	53%	56%	45%	41%	42%	48%

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.